 1www.epluse.comv1.0 / Modification rights reservedTEE501
0.9 mm
 2.5 mm
The TEE501 digital temperature sensing element meets highest
requirements in terms of accuracy and reliability. Its diverse
applications range from industrial and building automation to
medical devices or white goods. A footprint of only 2.5 x 2.5 mm and
integrated pull-up resistors facilitate the design-in of the TEE501.

TEE501 TEE501 2500 sensors TR2,5
Cut-tape TRCT
Ordering example:
TEE501-TR2,5
Type:  TEE501
Packaging:  2500 sensors
6.17 Recommended Layout
2.5
1.1 0.6
0.
27
1.
8
0.3
0.
5
0.
5
0.
5
2.5
0.6 0.6
0.
95
0.
27
0.3
0.
5
0.
5
0.
5
Recommended Land Pattern Recommended Stencil Aperture
Figure 26:  Recommended land pattern and stencil aperture
7 Quality
The TEEx qualification is performed based on the JEDEC JESD47 qualification test method.
The device is fully RoHs and WEEE compliant.
8 Additional Documentation
DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION LINK
TEE501 Handling Instructions www.epluse.com/tee501
TEE501 CRC8 Code Example Code samples for Arduino and
Raspberry PI https://github.com/EplusE
Table 15:  Applicable documentation
9 Revision History
DATE VERSION PAGE(S) CHANGES
March 2022 1.0 1-21 Initial release
Table 16:  Revision history